Comfort Zone Complimentary Product Release Letter

I understand that I am receiving the Comfort Zone ® Limited Edition Purple Top Opticalm ™ Diffuser, free of charge, at my own risk. In consideration of receiving the Comfort Zone® products, I hereby release and forever discharge and hold harmless Central Garden& Pet Company, its subsidiaries, affiliated and related companies, divisions, agents, shareholders, directors, employees, successors, and heirs for, from and against any and all liability and/or responsibility whatsoever, and from any and all lawsuits, actions, claims, and /or demands whatsoever, and from any and all KNOWN AND /OR UNKNOWN, FORSEEN AND/OR UNFORSEEN injuries, harm damages, costs, expense, and or/loses of any kind whatsoever, relating to or arising out of the receipt, use, or attempted use, whether by me or by any other person, animal or entity whatsoever, of the Comfort Zone® products provided to me here under.

I agree that I will not bring any lawsuits or other actions/proceedings against any party relating to or arising out of the receipt, use, or attempted use, whether by me or by any other person, animal, or entity whatsoever, of the Comfort Zone ® products provided to me hereunder.